
Regional One-Stop System Partner Contact Information 
 

 

Mandatory Partners Local 

Area 

Entity Name Telephone Number Email Address 

Career/ Technical Education 16 Southeastern Community 

College 

 

Jan Wolbers 319.208-5061 jwolbers@scciowa.edu 

SCSEP (Older Worker) 16 AARP Foundation 

Experience Works 

Jonelle Waller 

Carlton 

Harnishveger 

319.753.1671 

 

 

carlton@ewworks.com 

Job Corps 16 Ottumwa Job Corps Mark Douglas 641.682.2000 Douglas.mark@jobcorps.org 

Migrant/Seasonal Farm 

Worker 

16 Proteus 

Regional Contact 

 

Caitlin Exline 

 

319.248.0178 

 

CaitlinE@proteusinc.net 

Veterans 16 Iowa Workforce Development Linda Rouse 641.680.3591 Linda.rouse@iwd.iowa.gov 

Trade Act 16 Iowa Workforce Development Antonina Gotta 515.281.9009 Antonina.Gotta@iwd.iowa.gov 

Community Action (E/T) 16 

 

FaDSS 

 

Tim Fitzpatrick 

Rita Luder 

515.281.5938 

319.753.0193 

Tim.fitzpatrick@iowa.gov 

rita.luder@caofseia.org 

Unemployment 16 Iowa Workforce Development Ryan West 515.725.1086 Ryan.west@iwd.iowa.gov 

TANF(PROMISE JOBS) 16 Iowa Workforce Development 

 

Heidi Wicks 

Kendra Schaapveld 

515.281.2810 

563-445-3200 

Heidi.wicks@iwd.iowa.gov 

Kendra.Schaapveld@iwd.iowa.gov 

WIOA T-1 Adult, DW, Youth 16 Southeastern Community 

College 

Robert Ryan 319.753.1671 Robert.ryan@iwd.iowa.gov 

Wagner-Peyser 16 Iowa Workforce Development Carolyn Farley 319.753.1671 Carolyn.Farley@iwd.iowa.gov 

Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation 16 Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Sue Frice 319-753.2231 Suzanne.frice@iowa.gov 

Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation 16 Iowa Department for the Blind Victoria Kollman 515.681.4914 Victoria.kollman@blind.state.ia.us 

Adult Education and Literacy 16 Southeastern Community 

College 

Elizabeth Campbell 319-313-1930 ecampbell@scciowa.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Douglas.mark@jobcorps.org
mailto:Linda.rouse@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Ryan.west@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Heidi.wicks@iwd.iowa.gov

